165798 43
331—-0650 37

137

141—SEALANT
142—20W—-50 QIL

150—-SEAL KIT
151—GREASE
(=] HYORD-DEAR T ] HYDRO-GEAR arr DEXCRIPTRN
ND PART NO Na PART MO
1 | 50074RM 1 | HousING, LOWER 44 | 70225
2 | 70281 1 | ASSEMBLY, UPPER HOUSING 1| BEFERENUAL:ASSENBLY
1 | HOUSING, UPPER g | e
1 | BEARING-TRUNNION JOURNAL L | MEE SRR
3 | sposono-0128 | 1 | SEAL-UP
4 | 2003016 1 | RING-WRE RETAINING 2 | BeAt PLANET 10T
8 | zmos0m 1| RiNG_RETANING 2| BASRERNMNE v o/
BEARING—SHAFT BALL
& | 50551 1 | BEARING—THRUST J0%52x13 1 | AXLE SHAFT, RH
s | 2005087 1 | SWASHPLATE-VARIABLE 1 | AXLE sHAFT, H
13 | 7033 1 BLOCK-CYLINDER ASS"Y. 1 SPACER, DIFF.
1 =
1. | BLEckCEINER 52 | 44875 2 | WASHER-3/4 X 1.5 X 13
2 | TN i 53 | 45076 2 | SEAL- .75 X 1.25 X .250
5 | PISTON SPRING WASHER 9% || 80Ok 1] SHART=INRUT
i | sEesEE sl b e 57 | 50016 3 | BOLT, 3/8-24 X 2.5
ol I I 58 | 44878 21 | BOLT- 1/4-20 X 1.38
12| 2oonE 1 | St 53 | s00D2 2 | PiN- 50D X .43 b X .750
| e | ames, 188 || D
18 | 50852 1 | BEARING-THRUST 42X68X15 81 | Some 2 |
23 | 70082 1 BLOCK—CYLINDER (MCTOR) ASSY 68 | 50277 1 SPRING
1 | BLOCK-CYLINDER 58 | 50284 1 | 5/16-24 sUD
2 PISTON 6 8% | 70292 1 | JACK SHAFT/PINION GEAR ASSEMBLY
1 5
7 | PISTON SPRING WASHER 1| VB L GHSTER ASSEMBLY
24 | 45074 1 | SEAL-LP 10%25%7 2 | CAPSCREW BM X 20 LG
25 | 2003885 1 | ACTUATOR-BYPASS
256 250 1 KIT, CENTER SECTICH 85 50588 12 JW:a:lEsRH: 168 1k
1 | PLATE, BYPASS 85 | s0154 2 | CAPSCREW 6M X 20 LG
2 | CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY
1 | GENTER scoTion 89 | 50132 2 | WASHER 7/16 X1 X .5
1 | GENTER.SEC 90 | 50118 3 | SLEEVE BEARING
5| BOLT 3 24 ¥ 25 91 | 50941 2 | SEAL LIP 0.75%1.00x0.158
7 | BUSHING 102 X 1.7 x .67 92 | 2008014 1 | sPmiNg, BLOCK
27 45075 1 SEAL—LIP 2BX42%B B3 2003017 1 WASHER, BLCCK THRUST
78 | 50007 1 | RING—RETAINING B8 | 50133 1 | BUSHING, VENT
2p | 44872 2 | WASHER—26x38%1 o7 | so134 1 T
30 70880 1 IéII'LI', EI“PIP%SSELEI&AE'IN'ET m 50186 1 YENT
34 | 44964 1
35 | sozvo 1| ARM-BYRASS | mem 1 || LaRACER -
134 44142 1 | CASTLE NUT, 5/16-24
36 | 44870 1 | RING-RETAINING 4101
135 1 | COTTER PIN
37 | 51110 1| ARM, BRAKE 136| 50384 1 | ExTENsioN sPRiNG
58 | 44801 2 | PIN-ACTUATING
137| 50B53 1 SCREW, 10—32 X 1
30 | some 1 | BOLT-5/16-1B X 1-3/4 135| 50431 1| CowprEssioN serilia
10 | s0m7 1 | wOT-HEX Lock 548-24 unic 13| Eozae | RS A e A
M | 70135 1 | BRAKE ROTOR/STATOR KIT 141| 50828 1 | sEalant
4 STATOR—BRAKE 142 82o0z| 20W-5C OIL
2 ROTOR—BRAKE 150| 70312 1 SEAL KIT
43 | 44130 3 | WASHER-7/18 X 7/8 X 080 51| 50418 1 | crease
5 Hydro—Gmar
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